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ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club  Hla
Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

2000 Saintes

Top 10 Section Winners For

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

749 Members sent 3,606 Birds

Liberation Date and Time: 22 July 2000 @ 06 : 00: 00

Nat  Sect Distance Wing Sect Open Sect Open Tot Birds
Pos Pos Name Town Miles Yards  Ring Number Time YPM  Pools Won Pools Pools Money Money Money Sent
Section: A
158 1A Mr T Leggatt Havant 353 1277 GB97N23795 10:38:27 975.102 ABCI 49.73 0.00 34.72 0.00 84.45 10f4
250 2A Shepherd & Buckley Chichester 353 729 GB95M31304 11:29:54 901.593 ABC 35.00 0.00 32.14 0.00 67.14 10f8
298 3A M P Morter Midhurst 362 719 GB95J62828 12:11:43 871.702 0.00 0.00 29.76 0.00 29.76 10f6
318 4A | Crammond Arundel 353 741 GB99N63386 12:03:36 859.620 ! 8.84 0.00 27.56 0.00 36.40 10f15
346 5A M P Morter Midhurst 362 719 GB99X63768 12:45:40 833.051 ABCD 55.63 0.00 25.52 0.00 81.15 20f6
354 6A | Crammond Arundel 353 741 GB96N01456 12:34:10 824.779 ! 5.88 0.00 23.63 0.00 29.51 20f15
358 7A L Severe Chichester 351 1373 GB99N94503 12:34:04 821.061 0.00 0.00 21.88 0.00 21.88 10f10
395 8A M P Morter Midhurst 362 719 GB98P78388 13:39:26  778.390 0.00 0.00 20.26 0.00 20.26 30f6
399 9A R Broad & B Doick Worthing 351 498 GB99N42250 13:15:43  776.992 0.00 0.00 18.76 0.00 18.76 10f6
408 10A AR Claxton Chichester 349 1386 GB98J77661 13:27:18 762.579 0.00 0.00 17.37 0.00 17.37 10f6
Section: B
66 1B A Wiseman Southampton 358 1154 GB99J68305 9:48:55 1071.856 0.00 0.00 83.78 0.00 83.78 10f5
76 2B J D Rawlings Southampton 358 333 GB99N20361 9:54:24  1060.594 ABCLMN 35.00 35.00 77.57 0.00 147.57 10f4
79 3B C R Medway Southampton 358 195 GB98N79145 9:54:36  1060.009 ABC 35.00 0.00 71.83 0.00 106.83 10f4
96 4B RV McConnell Poole 350 502 GB98N29807 9:56:43 1033.157 AC 25.00 0.00 66.51 0.00 91.51 10f6
135 5B P Watkins Ryde 344 1074 GB97J73640 10:06:17 1000.390 0.00 0.00 61.58 0.00 61.58 10f5
148 6B Keith Thomas Portsmouth 353 310 GB98J74968 10:29:41  987.147 0.00 0.00 57.02 0.00 57.02 10f3
168 7B B Corbin Southampton 358 1191 GB98S80736 10:52:40 967.218 ! 26.13 0.00 52.79 0.00 78.92 10f10
178 8B Baxter & Daughter Poole 350 1224 GB97J79915 10:45:10 956.689 ABCDE 175.00 0.00 48.88 0.00 223.88 10f4
179 9B J Rogers Portsmouth 350 1327 GB98J03930 10:45:23  956.531 ABCD 75.00 0.00 45.26 0.00 120.26 10f2
198 10B E Mellis Southsea 349 1460 GB98N02928 10:53:24 942.302 BCD 70.00 0.00 41.91 0.00 111.91 10f3
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Nat
Pos

Top 10 Section Winners For

Sect
Pos

749 Members sent 3,606 Birds

22 July 2000 @ 06 : 00: 00

Liberation Date and Time:

Name

Section: C

5

6
16
19
25
30
31
32
37
40

1C
2C
3C
4C
5C
6C
7C
8C
9C
10C

Staddon Bros
Staddon Bros
Mr & Mrs B Frost
Staddon Bros
Staddon Bros

P R Bond

P R Bond

P R Bond
Staddon Bros
Staddon Bros

Section: D

1 1D

7 2D

8 3D

9 4D

10 5D

55 6D

58 7D

64 8D

74 9D

122 10D
12 July 2021

Mr & Mrs A Mabin

L Drew

Mr & Mrs A Furneaux
R G Barrington

B & S Parkhouse
Robert Sturt

Hill Bros

E H Teague

B & S Parkhouse

E H Teague

Town

Crewkerne
Crewkerne
Crewkerne
Crewkerne
Crewkerne
liminster
liminster
liminster
Crewkerne

Crewkerne

Buckfastleigh
Exeter
Launceston
Wellington
Cullompton
Torquay
Barnstaple
Paignton
Cullompton
Paignton

2000 Saintes

Distance
Miles Yards

368
368
368
368
368
375
375
375
368
368

357
368
381
381
375
354
400
352
375
352

1438
1438
964
1438
1438
687
687
687
1438
1438

1154
1753
378
854
430
1457
1035
533
430
533

Ring Number

GB99N65200
GB99J75413

GB99C44492
GB99N65242
GB98N29084
GB98J86178

GB98N36174
GB98J73619

GB99N65184
GB98N29004

GB99F08013
GB98N63440
GB98L12895
GB98N01855
GB98N17080
GB98T12334
GB97P01095
GB95N73859
GB98N17092
GB98J02146

Wing
Time

8:54:59
8:55:11
9:19:46
9:22:21
9:30:26
9:43:31
9:44:07
9:44:35
9:38:37
9:41:29

8:16:07
8:56:29
9:14:54
9:15:56
9:14:59
9:31:03
10:48:51
9:36:42
10:21:49
10:11:12

YPM

1213.351
1212.897
1158.776
1154.302
1137.945
1132.258
1131.095
1130.192
1121.851
1116.320

1268.813
1210.523
1209.115
1207.713
1190.008
1093.609
1086.585
1075.174
1062.103
1014.485

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Pools Won

BCMN

IN

ABCDILMNOPQ

ABCDEILMN
ABCD
ABCDE
ABC

FILMNOPQT

IJLMNO

Sect
Pools

0.00
0.00
30.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.70
0.00
0.00
78.42

186.88
75.00
54.50

5.44
83.13
0.00
0.00
0.00
28.49
0.00

Open
Pools

0.00
0.00
30.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.00
0.00
0.00
375.00

35.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

445.40
0.00

40.00
0.00

75.00
0.00

Sect
Money

45.88
42.48
39.33
36.42
33.72
31.23
28.91
26.77
24.79
22.95

33.52
31.04
28.74
26.61
24.64
22.82
21.13
19.56
18.11
16.77

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

110.25
94.50
15.75
15.75

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

315.00
78.75
63.00
63.00
63.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

-
«:“

"

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

Tot
Money

156.13
136.98
115.08
52.17
33.72
31.23
54.61
26.77
24.79
476.37

570.40
184.79
146.24
95.05
616.17
22.82
61.13
19.56
121.60
16.77

Birds
Sent

10f 30
2 0f 30
10f4
3 0f 30
4 0f 30
10f 30
20f30
30f30
5 0f 30
6 Of 30

10f6
10f3
10f3
10f12
10f4
10f3
10f1
10f4
20f4
20f4
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Top 10 Section Winners For

749 Members sent 3,606 Birds

Liberation Date and Time:

Nat  Sect
Pos Pos

Section: E

94 1E G Inkley
118 2E P J Entwistle
120 3E Mr & Mrs B Freeman
129 4E Mr & Mrs P J Wells
131 5E J M Armitage
134 6E G J Bentley
143 7E D J Pembroke
154 8E Mr & Mrs P Rigby
163 9E Mr & Mrs J Deville
174  10E Mr & Mrs B Dawes

Section: F

29 1F Crowley & Green
36 2F Cowley Bros
80 3F Mr & Mrs P Kendal
110 5F Crowley & Green
111 6F Biss & Waite
169 7F Biss & Waite
175 8F K Davies
183 9F Biss & Waite
189  10F Crowley & Green

Section: G

Name

12 July 2021

22 July 2000 @ 06 : 00: 00

Town

Uxbridge
Aylesbury
Chesham
Dunstable
Aldershot
Leighton Buzzard
Reading
Dunstable
Sandhurst

Naphill

Compton Bassett
Cirencester
Wantage
Compton Bassett
Whitchurch
Whitchurch
Reading
Whitchurch

Compton Bassett

2000 Saintes

Distance
Miles Yards
401 8
419 935
413 13
424 450
380 1290
426 393
396 1465
424 950
387 766
409 287
399 79
416 972
405 873
399 79
382 1121
382 1121
394 891
382 1121
399 79

Ring Number

GB99N70599
GB99J24820
GB98J57402
GB97L91837
GB97N66899
GB98J07305
GB98N14681
GB95N62960
GB99N26244
GB96N41447

GB98N52087
GB96H98634
GB98J67721
GB98N52002
GB94N94024
GB97N97097
GB97N49803
GB97N97085
GB98N52077

Wing
Time

11:20:45
12:05:10
11:54:45
12:21:52
11:06:10
12:28:57
11:43:02
12:44:08
11:41:51
12:27:51

10:19:57
10:53:21
11:13:37
11:24:13
10:56:21
11:37:17
12:01:26
11:48:14
12:21:31

YPM

1036.754
1018.228
1017.001
1006.499
1005.886
1001.606
993.442
977.824
971.555
962.942

1132.864
1122.117
1059.468
1026.457
1026.045
965.811
962.433
950.878
947.139

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Pools Won

ABCDELMN
CDE
BCDEFGMR
ABCDEFGIM
ABCDE
ABC

ABCDI

ACD

ABCDEFLMNOPQ

ABCDEIJLMNOR

ACL
ABCD
ABCI
AC

B

Sect
Pools

0.00
175.00
160.00
570.00
632.00
175.00
35.00
109.20
65.00

0.00

0.00
317.50
180.68
0.00
25.00
68.90
41.26
10.08

9.85

Open
Pools

0.00
26.85
0.00
112.00
5.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
375.00
275.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Sect
Money

156.48
144.88
134.15
124.22
115.01
106.49
98.61
91.30
84.54
78.28

48.88
45.26
41.91
35.93
33.27
30.81
28.52
26.41
24.45

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

-
«:“

"

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

Tot Birds

Money Sent
156.48 10f12
346.73 10f6
294.15 10f2
806.22 10f 22
752.91 10f11
281.49 10f3
133.61 10f3
200.50 10f3
149.54 10f14
78.28 10f6
48.88 10f10
737.76 10f4
497.59 10f1
35.93 20f10
63.27 10f40
99.71 20f40
69.78 10f3
36.49 30f 40
3430 30f10
Page 3 0of 6



Top 10 Section Winners For

749 Members sent 3,606 Birds

22 July 2000 @ 06 : 00: 00

Liberation Date and Time:

Nat
Pos

Sect
Pos

Name

2 1G R & R Wilton

2G G Bridges

4 3G R Davis
11 4G R & R Wilton
13 5G D Wyatt & M Gray
14 6G T Gillard
17 7G F Bloor & Son
20 8G P J Newton
21 9G C Bendall
22 10G T Gillard

Section: H

201 1H R T Howey

237 2H J & M Newbery

253 3H Mr & Mrs F J Clements
364 4H J & M Newbery

382 5H R & P Montila

384 6H Mr R Thomson

422 7H R & P Montila

423 8H D & A Webb

427 9H R & P Montila

472  10H S & A Ward

Section: |

68 11 Till Bros

12 July 2021

Town
Street
Bath
Bristol
Street
Bristol
Cheddar

Charlton Mackrell

Weston-super-Mare

Lydney
Cheddar

Northampton
Northampton
Buckingham
Northampton
Sandy
Letchworth
Sandy

Saffron Walden
Sandy

Bedford

Rugeley

2000 Saintes

Distance
Miles Yards
383 1758
392 418
403 31
383 1758
405 1289
395 471
379 309
402 209
421 435
395 471
449 39
450 229
431 473
450 229
443 280
432 164
443 280
435 1756
443 280
440 1193
488 338

Ring Number

GB97N90203
GB97H79643
GB97N67371
GB99N22857
GB96P08431
GB99N23110
GB98N27150
GB99R45038
GB96B26085
GB99N23142

GB96M19071
GB97J20605

GB97J96927

GB96J91318

GB98N96942
GB98A88416
GB95M12640
GB98S59962
GB97N88463
GB96N44891

GB97J79284

Wing

Time
9:14:30
9:26:55
9:42:58
9:33:16
10:10:14
9:56:25
9:36:01
10:15:44
10:45:08
10:07:13

14:00:13
14:27:43
14:03:58
16:12:49
16:23:29
16:04:18
17:21:19
17:05:16
17:26:16
19:04:58

13:22:36

YPM
1218.824
1217.700
1216.727
1178.924
1170.190
1166.423
1158.559
1149.416
1149.219
1145.677

940.566
913.005
899.364
814.371
793.061
788.636
749.011
748.449
745.468
677.393

1070.544

Pools Won

ABC

ABCDEFIJLMNOPQRTUZ

ABCDELMNOPQ

ABC

AB

CDLNOP
ABCDELMNOPZ
CDNO

AB

ABCDEF
ABCDI

ABCDEGI

ABCDI

ABC

ABCDEFLMNOP

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club
Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Sect
Pools

35.00
446.73
175.00

35.00

0.00

15.00

60.00
175.00

60.00

15.00

289.00
93.05
237.58
0.00
59.02
18.41
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

184.25

Open
Pools

0.00
1,091.33
375.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
165.00
175.00
60.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

166.00

Sect
Money

97.15
89.95
83.29
77.12
71.41
66.12
61.22
56.69
52.49
48.60

47.00
43.51
40.29
37.31
34.54
31.99
29.62
27.42
25.39
23.51

29.28

Ll

Open

Money

236.25
1,157.50
126.00
47.25
31.50
31.50
15.75
515.75
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

-
«:“

"

A

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

Tot Birds

Money Sent
368.40 10f14
2,785.51 10f3
759.29 10f4
159.37 20f14
102.91 10f12
112.62 10f12
301.97 10f15
922.44 10f14
172.49 10f5
63.60 20f12
336.00 10f11
136.56 10f4
277.87 10f8
37.31 20f4
93.56 10f9
50.40 10f1
29.62 20f9
27.42 10f5
25.39 30f9
23.51 10f3
379.53 10f2
Page 4 of 6



Top 10 Section Winners For

2000 Saintes

749 Members sent 3,606 Birds

Liberation Date and Time:

Nat  Sect
Pos Pos Name
69 21 B J Deacon

108 3l M Burden
144 4| E Keyte
229 51 B J Deacon
293 61 R Southwell
304 71 J Hambidge
345 8l G S Prince

411 9l P & S Harrison
429 101 A White

Section: J

12 1J C Lloyd

15 2J C Pitt & Son

23 3J David Ellams

27 4J J & T Barnett & Daughter
41 5J G & C Machin

42 6J D Salt

46 7J J A Hamplett

49 8J R W Sydenham & Son
50 9J C F Parkes

53 10J R W Sydenham & Son

Section: K

98 1K S Shimwell & Son
101 2K Mr & Mrs N Bush

12 July 2021

22 July 2000 @ 06 : 00: 00

Town

Daventry
Uttoxeter
Atherstone
Daventry
Rugeley
Chipping Norton
Rugeley
Ashbourne

Rugeley

Cannock
Ludlow
Telford
Telford
Telford
Cheltenham
Stafford
Birmingham
Stafford

Birmingham

Bakewell

Scunthorpe

Distance
Miles Yards

446
497
473
446
486
432
488
498
491

485
468
487
488
486
431
492
463
489
463

515
544

836
1539
1698

836

663

986

671
1101
1039

1046
178
66
1385
1233
420
1204
804
1462
804

1241
327

Ring Number

GB94T82630
GB99Vv42760
GB95J36969
GB97N37130
GB97J03979
GB97J26028
GB96J87191
GB98746576
GB97246075

GB97E35194
GB98J09501
GB96J23902
GB97J68312
GB99Vv49421
GB97N59481
GB97754008
GB97V35590
GB98762056
GB95L02163

GB96N22965
GB98z65297

Wing
Time
12:14:58
14:12:32
14:00:57
14:13:52
16:21:15
14:37:07
17:11:17
19:14:16
19:25:29

12:07:27
11:49:56
12:30:24
12:38:29
12:49:44
11:23:23
13:04:29
12:20:39
13:02:58
12:22:36

14:40:24
15:30:01

YPM
1069.162
1027.831

991.947
920.281
872.384
867.965
833.480
760.291
742.351

1174.848
1160.476
1142.309
1134.188
1112.847
1110.621
1105.341
1101.304
1101.070
1098.412

1030.949
1029.839

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Pools Won

ABGIJ

ABCD

ABCDEILMNOPT
ABCLMN
ABCDEFGJLMNOPQR

ABCDEILMNOP

ABC
ABCDEFGILMNOPQR
CDENOP

ABCD

CNOP

ABCDILMN

Sect
Pools

0.00
0.00
74.38
0.00
44.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

191.63
35.00
655.75
184.98
0.00
35.00
332.64
78.00
70.60
13.85

81.18
0.00

Open
Pools

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

221.92
35.00
575.00
175.00
0.00
0.00
575.00
160.00
0.00
160.00

35.00
0.00

Sect
Money

27.11
25.11
23.25
21.52
19.93
18.45
17.09
15.82

0.00

51.04
47.26
43.76
40.52
37.52
34.74
32.16
29.78
27.58
25.53

44.17
40.90

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

47.25
31.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

-
«:“

"

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

Tot Birds

Money Sent
27.11 10f9
25.11 10f4
97.63 10f7
21.52 20f9
64.60 10f5
18.45 10f6
17.09 10f3
15.82 10f4
0.00 10f6
511.84 10f4
148.76 10f6
1,274.51 10f3
400.50 10f10
37.52 10f6
69.74 10f3
939.80 10f6
267.78 10f2
98.18 10f3
199.38 20f2
160.35 10f3
40.90 10f6
Page 5 of 6



Nat
Pos

115
157
202
218
319
330
343
348

Top 10 Section Winners For

Sect
Pos

3K
4K
5K
6K
7K
8K
9K
10K

Liberation

Name

J Dawson

E Millner & Son
Oxley & Wilkinson
Mr & Mrs N Bush
E Fox & Son

R & K M Garside
J H Moore

E AW Sauvill

Section: L

18 1L
33 2L
39 3L
44 4L
52 5L
60 6L
63 7L
67 8L
75 9L
77 10L
12 July 2021

R Harding
Barber & Hilson
D Jones

D Lawton

M K Locke

B P Lee

W Jones

W Robertson

J G Rigg

J Allbutt

749 Members sent 3,606 Birds

22 July 2000 @ 06 : 00: 00

Date and Time:

Town
Wetherby
High Peak
Pudsey
Scunthorpe
Bakewell
Liversedge
Goole
Selby

Tarporley
Bury
Wrexham
Crewe
Wirral
Congleton
Wrexham
Heywood
Littleborough
Sandbach

2000 Saintes

Distance
Miles Yards

564
526
558
544
518
551
551
559

516
548
516
515
534
517
517
547
551
515

206
1673
1290

327
1296
1390

140
1001

218
126
929
1162
866
1567
521
1104
818
901

Ring Number

GB98J77916

GB97N29306
GB98A63599
GB98N95243
GB95J53054

GB97X59360
GB97N19325
GB97R53151

GB96N77799
NWHU98N3053
GB98767493
GB97741549
GB98N63581
GB99798450
GB96J28055
GB99N05998
GB95N26849
GB97P95430

Wing
Time
16:09:51
15:50:59
17:27:03
17:11:12
17:42:47
19:03:50
19:23:20
19:42:60

13:05:60
14:16:17
13:33:35
13:39:27
14:16:02
14:00:13
14:06:43
14:59:28
15:13:54
14:15:33

YPM
1023.711
975.235
939.178
928.791
859.039
849.028
833.730
832.499

1155.711
1126.502
1117.389
1107.534
1098.926
1084.830
1075.268
1071.547
1062.017
1060.498

Pools Won

ABCD

ABCD

ABC

A

ABCDEFZ

ABCD

ABCD

ABCDEFI

ABCDEI

ABCD

ABCD

ABCDELMNO

ABCEF

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club
Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Sect
Pools

0.00
0.00
75.00
0.00
46.20
32.90
1.38
0.00

375.00
75.00
75.00

510.38

187.83
75.00
75.00

0.00

145.70

47.25

Open
Pools

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
75.00
0.00

Sect
Money

37.87
35.06
32.46
30.06
27.83
25.77
23.86
22.10

53.89
49.90
46.20
42.78
39.61
36.68
33.96
31.45
29.12
26.96

Ll

Open
Money

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

515.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

f!=‘(
-~

"

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

Tot

Money

37.87
35.06
107.46
30.06
74.03
58.67
25.24
22.10

944.64
124.90
121.20
553.16
227.44
111.68
108.96

31.45
249.82

74.21

Birds
Sent

10f11
10f6
10f4
20f6
10f4
10f8
10f5
10f4

10f3
10f6
10f5
10f4
10f8
10f4
10f4
10f11
10f5
10f7
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